- 1 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Parts No.;EEUFC0J101(6.3V 100µF)
(φ5 x 11)
Temperature Characteristics
at 120Hz
n=3 (φ6.3 x 15)

ng
e(
%
)
-60    -40   -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100  120
40
30
20
 10
 0
 -10
-20
-30
-40
Temperature(°C)
Parts No.;EEUFC0J331(6.3V 330µF)
at 120Hz
n=3
- 2 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors

ha
ng
e(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40   -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80   100   120
2.0
1.5
1
0.5
0
D
.F
.
Parts No.;EEUFC0J332(6.3V 3300µF)
(φ12.5 x 20)
Parts No.;EEUFC0J102(6.3V 1000µF)
(φ10 x 12.5 )
-60    -40   -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100  120
40
30

2.0
1.5
1
0.5
0
D
.F
.
-60    -40   -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
Temperature(°C)Temperature(°C)
- 3 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Parts No.;EEUFC0J153(6.3V 15000µF)
(φ 18 x 35.5)
Temperature Characteristics
at 120Hz
n=3

 -10
-20
-30
-40
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100  120
Temperature(°C)
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC0J103(6.3V 10000µF)
(φ 16 x 35.5) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100  120

40
30
20
 10
 0
 -10
-20
-30
-40
- 4 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1A101(10V 100µF)
(φ 5 x 15) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
C

-20
-30
-40
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20    0   2 0   4 0    60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20    0   2 0   4 0    60   80  100   120
Parts No.;EEUFC1A331(10V 330µF)
(φ 8 x 11.5) at 120Hz
n=3
C
ap

-10
-20
-30
-40
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
- 5 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1A102(10V 1000µF)
(φ 10 x 16) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
C

e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
20
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
Parts No.;EEUFC1A332(10V 3300µF)
(φ 12.5 x 30) at 120Hz
n=3
- 6 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1A103 (10V 10000µF)
(φ 18 x 35.5) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
20
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20    0   2 0   4 0    60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1C470 (16V 47µF)
(φ 5 x 11) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120

ha
ng
e(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20    0   2 0   4 0    60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1C101 (16V 100µF)
(φ 6.3 x 11.2 ) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120

ha
ng
e(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20    0   2 0   4 0    60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1C331 (16V 330µF)
(φ 8 x 11.5 ) at 120Hz
n=3
- 8 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1C102 (16V 1000µF)
(φ10 x 25) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120

-20
-30
-40
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
Parts No.;EEUFC1C332 (16V 3300µF)
(φ12.5 x 35) at 120Hz
n=3
- 9 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1C682 (16V 6800µF)
(φ18 x 35.5 )
at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)

nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
20
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
Parts No.;EEUFC1E470 (25V 47µF)
(φ5 x 11 )
at 120Hz
n=3
- 10 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1E101S (25V 100µF)
(φ6.3 x 11.2 )
at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)

0
-10
-20
-30
-40
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1E331 (25V 330µF)
(φ10 x 12.5 )
at 120Hz
n=3
- 11 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1E102 (25V 1000µF)
(φ12.5 x 20 )
at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)

0
-10
-20
-30
-40
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1E332 (25V 3300µF)
(φ16 x 31.5 )
at 120Hz
n=3
- 20 -

(Ω
)
1
0.1
0.01
+105°C
-10°C
Temperature Characteristics
n=3 n=3
- 12 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1V330 (35V 33µF)
( φ5 x 11) at 120Hz
n=3
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80   100   120

0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Temperature(°C)
Parts No.;EEUFC1V101 (35V 100µF)
( φ8 x 11.5 ) at 120Hz
n=3
- 13 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1V331 (35V 330µF)
( φ10 x 16)
at 120Hz
n=3
20

ha
ng
e(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80  100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1V102 (35V 1000µF)
( φ12.5 x 25)
at 120Hz
n=3
20

-60    -40  -20   0   2 0   4 0   60   80   100   120
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
- 14 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1V332 (35V 3300µF)
( φ18 x 35.5) at 120Hz
n=3
20
10

-40
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80   100   120
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
Parts No.;EEUFC1H100L (50V 10µF)
( φ5 x 11) at 120Hz
n=3
- 15 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1H330 (50V 33µF)
( φ6.3 x 11.2 )
at 120Hz
n=3
20

ng
e(
%
)
Temperature(°C)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80   100    120
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0
D
.F
.
Parts No.;EEUFC1H101 (50V 100µF)
( φ10 x 12.5 )
at 120Hz
n=3
20

Temperature(°C)
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
- 16 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1H331 (50V 330µF)
( φ12.5 x 20 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)

ha
ng
e(
%
)
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
D
.F
.
Parts No.;EEUFC1H102L (50V 1000µF)
( φ12.5 x 40 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80   100    120
Temperature(°C)

ita
nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
- 17 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1H222 (50V 2200µF)
( φ18 x 35.5 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80   100    120
Temperature(°C)

0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)
D
.F
.
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0
Parts No.;EEUFC1J390 (63V 39µF)
( φ 6.3 x 15 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)

%
)
20
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
- 18 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1J101 (63V 100µF)
( φ 10 x 12.5 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)

-20
-30
-40
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
Parts No.;EEUFC1J331 (63V 330µF)
( φ 12.5 x 20 ) at 120Hz
n=3
- 19 -
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Radial Lead Type  /  Series FC
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Temperature Characteristics
Parts No.;EEUFC1J102 (63V 1000µF)
( φ 16 x 35.5 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)
20
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
 C
ha
ng
e(
%
)
Parts No.;EEUFC1J182 (63V 1800µF)
( φ 18 x 40 ) at 120Hz
n=3
-60    -40  -20   0   2 0  4 0   60  80    100    120
Temperature(°C)